GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2224
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013

MUKANE DHURAN PROJECT
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for ‘"Mukane™ Dhuran Panipukhana Project under Nasik Municipal Corporation has been sent to Sukanu Committee by Maharashtra Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the total cost of the project;
(d) the financial assistance likely to be provided in the first phase; and

(e) the time by which this project is likely to be implemented along with the time-limit set for its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(@) No such specific proposal of the State Government of Maharashtra is under appraisal in the Ministry of Water Resources.

(b) to (e) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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